sheet grows modestly, but that its structure will remain similar to the structure at year-end. It does not account for all factors that impact this
analysis, including changes by management to mitigate the impact of interest rate changes or secondary impacts such as changes to our credit
risk profile as interest rates change.

Furthermore, loan prepayment rate estimates and spread relationships change regularly. Interest rate changes create changes in actual loan
prepayment rates that will differ from the market estimates incorporated in this analysis. Changes that vary significantly from the assumptions
may have significant effects on our net interest income.

For the rising and falling interest rate scenarios, the base market interest rate forecast was increased or decreased, on a ramped basis, by 100, 200
and 300 basis points. At June 30, 2006, our net interest margin exposure related to these hypothetical changes in market interest rates was within
the current guidelines established by us.

30

Edgar Filing: Community Bancorp - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

Sensitivity of Net Interest Income

(Dollars in thousands)

Interest Rate Scenario

Adjusted
Net Interest
Income (1)

Percentage

Change
from Base

Net Interest

Margin
Percent

Net Interest
Margin
Change

(in basis
points)

Up 300 basis points $ 59,566 6.85% 5.40% 33
Up 200 basis points 58,312 4.60% 5.29% 22
Up 100 basis points 57,034 2.31% 5.18% 11
BASE 55,748 5.07%
Down 100 basis points 54,457 (2.32)% 4.96% (11)
Down 200 basis points 53,088 (4.77)% 4.85% (22)
Down 300 basis points 51,668 (7.32)% 4.72% (35)

(1) Includes loan fees.
It is important to note that the above table is a summary of several forecasts and actual results may vary. The forecasts are based on estimates
and assumptions of management that may turn out to be different and may change over time. Factors affecting these estimates and assumptions
include, but are not limited to, competitors� behavior, economic conditions both locally and nationally, actions taken by the Federal Reserve
Board, customer behavior, and management�s responses. Changes that vary significantly from the assumptions and estimates may have
significant effects on Community Bank of Nevada�s net interest income. Therefore the results of this analysis should not be relied upon as